

Procurement Department Bid Section 225 North Pearl Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202

February 20, 2024

ADDENDUM NUMBER: One (1)
TITLE: Pearl Street Service Center (PSSC) Fleet, Security, and IPP Offices Upgrades - 1411599646
RESPONSE DUE DATE: March 13, 2024
TIME OF RECEIPT: 12:00 PM EST

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR CLARIFICATIONS:

- 1. Change Mandatory Site Visit date and time from February 27, 2024, at 9:00 AM EST to February 28, 2024, at 2:00 PM EST. Location remains the same, JEA Pearl Street Service Center (PSSC), 2434 N. Pearl St., Jacksonville, FL 32206.
- 2. Revise and Replace Solicitation clause 1.1 Cover Page with the following language:

MANDATORY Site Visit on Wednesday, February 28, 2024, at 2:00 PM EST Location: JEA Pearl Street Service Center (PSSC), 2434 N. Pearl St., Jacksonville, FL 32206

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE RESPONSE FORM